Qualifications SLC0033

Weatherization Final Inspection Audit Services

[The Institute for Building
[Technology and Safety

Herndon, VA

Management & A/C

JA-Plus Energy
JAustin, TX

[The Nelrod Company
Fort Worth, TX

City Conservation

JAustin, TX

McCullough Heating &
JAir Conditioning

JAustin, TX

lApple Energy Group

JAustin, TX

Standard Renewable

Energy

JAustin, TX

JATS Engineers and

Inspectors (WBE)

JAustin, TX

lAmerican

IConservation & Air

JAustin, TX

Combined Years Staff Experience:
0-1 Yr =1 point 1-2 Yr = 2 points
3-4 Yr = 3 points 5+ Yr = 5 points

Residential Assessments Performed:
0-75 = 2 points 76-100 = 4 points
101-150 = 6 points 151-200 = 8 points
201+ = 15 points

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Multifamily complex type Assessments Performed:
0-25 = 2 points 26-75 = 4 points

76-100 = 6 points 101-150 = 8 points

151+ = 10 points

10

10

10

Number of years conducting blower door testing:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Number of years conducting duct blaster testing:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Number of years using audit software:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr =6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

10

10

10

Number of years performing weatherization related
work:

0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points

3-4 Yr =6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Number of years conducting combustion evaluations:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Additional Certifications or licenses related to
weatherization, building construction, building
science, mechanical, plumbing, electrical

1 point for each, with max of 10 points

10

10

10

10

List of training related to weatherization, building
construction, building science, mechanical, plumbing,
electrical within past 5 years

1 point for each, with max of 10 points

10

10

10

10

TOTAL

92

89

86

84

84

81

77

69

65
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Qualifications SLC0033

Weatherization Final Inspection Audit Services

[The Delphi Groupe, Inc.

Austin, TX

A+ Service
IAustin, TX

IGo Green Squads

Austin, TX

1st Choice Energy

Austin, TX

IASG Ventures, LLC

Austin, TX

Veritas Building

Consultants, LLC *

[Austin, TX

Energy Action*
[Austin, TX

Bureau Veritas North

lAmerica, Inc*
Plano, TX

Bumblebee Energy Group*

Grand Prairie, TX

Green Zone Home, LLC*

[Austin, TX

[Approved Energy Audits*

Round Rock, TX

Combined Years Staff Experience:
0-1 Yr =1 point 1-2 Yr = 2 points
3-4 Yr = 3 points 5+ Yr = 5 points

Residential Assessments Performed:
0-75 = 2 points 76-100 = 4 points
101-150 = 6 points 151-200 = 8 points
201+ = 15 points

Multifamily complex type Assessments Performed:
0-25 = 2 points 26-75 = 4 points

76-100 = 6 points 101-150 = 8 points

151+ = 10 points

10

Number of years conducting blower door testing:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr =6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

Number of years conducting duct blaster testing:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

Number of years using audit software:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

Number of years performing weatherization related
work:

0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points

3-4 Yr =6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

10

Number of years conducting combustion evaluations:
0-1 Yr =2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points

Additional Certifications or licenses related to
weatherization, building construction, building
science, mechanical, plumbing, electrical

1 point for each, with max of 10 points

List of training related to weatherization, building
construction, building science, mechanical, plumbing,
electrical within past 5 years

1 point for each, with max of 10 points

10

5

0

TOTAL

50

49

41

36

26

* Non-Responsive, did not provide minimum required number of references or completed weatherization homes/residences
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