Qualifications SLC0033									
Weatherization Final Inspection Audit Services	The Institute for Building Technology and Safety Herndon, VA	A-Plus Energy Management & A/C Austin, TX	The Nelrod Company Fort Worth, TX	City Conservation Austin, TX	McCullough Heating & Air Conditioning Austin, TX	Apple Energy Group Austin, TX	Standard Renewable Energy Austin, TX	ATS Engineers and Inspectors (WBE) Austin, TX	American Conservation & Air Austin, TX
Combined Years Staff Experience: 0-1 Yr = 1 point 1-2 Yr = 2 points 3-4 Yr = 3 points 5+ Yr = 5 points	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
Residential Assessments Performed: 0-75 = 2 points 76-100 = 4 points 101-150 = 6 points 151-200 = 8 points 201+ = 15 points	15	15	15	15	15	8	15	4	15
Multifamily complex type Assessments Performed: 0-25 = 2 points 26-75 = 4 points 76-100 = 6 points 101-150 = 8 points 151+ = 10 points	10	2	10	2	10	2	2	2	2
Number of years conducting blower door testing: 0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points 3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Number of years conducting duct blaster testing: 0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points 3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Number of years using audit software: 0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points 3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	2	10	10	10	2	10	2	6	2
Number of years performing weatherization related work: 0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points 3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	10	10	2	10	10	10	10	2	10
Number of years conducting combustion evaluations: 0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points 3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Additional Certifications or licenses related to weatherization, building construction, building science, mechanical, plumbing, electrical 1 point for each, with max of 10 points	10	7	10	4	7	6	10	10	1
List of training related to weatherization, building construction, building science, mechanical, plumbing, electrical within past 5 years 1 point for each, with max of 10 points	10	10	4	8	5	10	3	10	0
TOTAL	92	89	86	84	84	81	77	69	65

Qualifications SLC0033											
Weatherization Final Inspection Audit Services									Group*		*
weatherization Final Inspection Audit Services	ပ္ခဲ								2	Green Zone Home, LLC* Austin, TX	Approved Energy Audits* Round Rock, TX
	=							£	ō	=	δη
	<u>a</u>		S	Energy	Ĭ	ပံ့		وَ	§×	je,	2
	ē		nac	Je.	l, s	L jig	*=	S.	a ⊢,	호	을 수
	9		S	ū	<u>e</u>	ts, iii	Ę.	rits o	ie ii	- O	유교
	듄	عَ قِ	e X	ع ق	ξ×	Z g K	Ş X	s = ⊼	Pra Pra	δ×	S ed
	i <u>e</u>	je ej	ğ ë	꽃 년	ă, i	as sult	ji.	o, rica	eld P	ë :€	ું દ
	The Delphi Groupe, Inc. Austin, TX	A+ Service Austin, TX	Go Green Squads Austin, TX	1st Choice E Austin, TX	ASG Ventures, LLC Austin, TX	Veritas Building Consultants, LLC * Austin, TX	Energy Action* Austin, TX	Bureau Veritas North America, Inc* Plano, TX	Bumblebee Energy C Grand Prairie, TX	ree	d ii
Combined Years Staff Experience:	⊢ ∢	۷ ۷	9 ∢	~ ∢	∢ ∢	> ∪ ∢	шК	844	<u> </u>	_ ტ ∢	_ ∢ ⊻
· ·											
0-1 Yr = 1 point 1-2 Yr = 2 points											
3-4 Yr = 3 points 5+ Yr = 5 points	5	5	2	2	2						
Residential Assessments Performed:											
0-75 = 2 points 76-100 = 4 points											
101-150 = 6 points 151-200 = 8 points											
201+ = 15 points	2	4	6	8	4						
2011 = 10 pointo		4	U	0	4						
Multiformily assembly type Assessments Danfa											
Multifamily complex type Assessments Performed:											
0-25 = 2 points 26-75 = 4 points											
76-100 = 6 points 101-150 = 8 points											
151+ = 10 points	10	2	2	2	2						
Number of years conducting blower door testing:											
0-1 $Yr = 2$ point 1-2 $Yr = 4$ points											
	_		4	4	4						
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	2	6	4	4	4						
Number of years conducting duct blaster testing:											
0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points											
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	6	6	4	4	4						
Number of years using audit software:											
0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points											
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	2	6	2	2	2						
Number of years performing weatherization related		U		۷							
work:											
0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points											
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	2	10	4	4	2						
Number of years conducting combustion evaluations:											
0-1 Yr = 2 point 1-2 Yr = 4 points											
3-4 Yr = 6 points 5+ Yr = 10 points	6	6	4	4	4						
	б	6	4	4	4						
Additional Certifications or licenses related to											
weatherization, building construction, building											
science, mechanical, plumbing, electrical											
1 point for each, with max of 10 points	5	3	8	4	2						
List of training related to weatherization, building											
construction, building science, mechanical, plumbing,											
electrical within past 5 years											
	40	_	_	6							
1 point for each, with max of 10 points	10	1	5	2	0						
TOTAL	50	49	41	36	26						

^{*} Non-Responsive, did not provide minimum required number of references or completed weatherization homes/residences